E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 245

Introduced by Guereca, 7, Chairman Enrollment and Review

1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM501:

a. On page 3, line 27, strike "parts" and strike "they" and insert
3 "such regulations";

b. On page 4, line 8, after the period insert paragraphing and
5 "(2)"; and

6 c. On page 8, line 16, strike "<u>if</u>" and insert "<u>whether</u>".

7 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "the" in line 1 through line 16 and insert "public health and welfare; to amend sections 81-2,239, 8 81-2,244.01, 81-2,245.01, 81-2,254, 81-2,257, 81-2,259, 9 81-2,268, 81-2,270, 81-2,271, 81-2,274, 81-2,277, 89-186, 89-187, 89-187.02, and 10 89-187.05, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska; to change and eliminate 11 provisions of the Nebraska Pure Food Act; to change provisions of the 12 13 Weights and Measures Act; to harmonize provisions; to repeal the original outright repeal sections 81-2,272.01, 81-2,272.10, 14 sections; to 81-2,272.24, and 81-2,272.32, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska; and 15 to declare an emergency.". 16